Exvoid, Exdirt, Extwin
Separation technology
GUARANTEE*
YEARS
* �5 years guarantee for brass separators from date of manufacture.
Please consider the guarantee conditions and guidelines at www.reflex-winkelmann.com/en
Ex
di

d
Height
h
Height
h7
Height
h4
Length l2 Weight
[m³/h] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
Painted steel, Flange
10 bar
110 °C
D 50 8252300 0083 DN50/PN16 12.5 132 521 165 370 350 9.00
D 65 8252310 0083 DN65/PN16 20.0 132 521 175 370 350 10.00
D 80 8252320 0083 DN80/PN16 27.0 206 636 170 370 470 16.00
D 100. 8252330 0083 DN100/PN16 47.0 206 636 180 370 475 19.00
D 125 8252340 0083 DN125/PN16 72.0 354 811 225 430 635 35.00
D 150 8252350 0083 DN150/PN16 108.0 354 811 240 430 635 39.00
D 200 8252360 0083 DN200/PN16 180.0 409 1,021 295 430 775 65.00
D 250 8252370 0083 DN250/PN16 288.0 480 1,324 385 500 890 108.00
D 300 8252380 0083 DN300/PN16 405.0 634 1,535 413 500 1,005 156.00
Painted steel, Flange, Service flange

d
Height
h
Height
h4
Length l2 Length
l3
Weight
[m³/h] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
Painted steel, Flange
6 bar
110 °C
D 50 V F1 8259501 0083 DN50/PN6 12.5 206 569 370 230 296 13.70
D 65 V F1 8259511 0083 DN65/PN6 20.0 206 617 370 290 306 15.80
D 80 V F1 8259521 0083 DN80/PN6 27.0 206 667 370 310 313 19.70
D 100 V F1 8259531 0083 DN100/PN6 47.0 206 717 370 350 323 24.40
D 125 V F1 8259541 0083 DN125/PN6 72.0 354 968 430 400 412 59.10
D 150 V F1 8259551 0083 DN150/PN6 108.0 354 1,018 430 480 430 67.20
10 bar
110 °C
D 50 V F1 8259500 0083 DN50/PN16 12.5 206 569 370 230 296 16.10
D 65 V F1 8259510 0083 DN65/PN16 20.0 206 617 370 290 306 18.30